

DMCC Welcomes HE Abdulla Al Basti to its Headquarters and Trade Facilities In Dubai

- Secretary General of the Executive Council of Dubai, and President and CEO of Dubai Chamber, and DMCC's Chairman of the Board, shown the wide range of trade-enabling facilities and services
- HE Al Basti commended DMCC for its role in supporting Dubai's economic growth and diversification efforts
- Visit coincided with the launch of DMCC's new Member Engagement Centre, which increases the ease of doing business in Dubai

25 May 2022

DMCC – the world's flagship Free Zone and Government of Dubai Authority on commodities trade and enterprise – and its Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Ahmed Bin Sulayem, welcomed today His Excellency Abdulla Al Basti, Secretary General of the Executive Council of Dubai, and His Excellency Hamad Buamim, President and CEO of Dubai Chamber, and DMCC's Chairman of the Board, to its headquarters at Almas Tower, Jumeirah Lakes Towers (JLT), Dubai.

During the visit, HE Al Basti and H.E. Buamim toured the facilities that are driving Dubai's standing as a major global hub for commodities trade, including the Dubai Diamond Exchange, the DMCC Crypto Centre, the Uptown Dubai Sales Centre, the DMCC Tea Centre, and the DMCC Coffee Centre.

The senior delegation also inaugurated the new DMCC Member Engagement Centre, which will provide DMCC's community of more than 20,000 member companies with access to a range of digital self-services to increase the ease of doing business, in line with the free zone's digital transformation strategy. The new centre is home to a range of smart screens, virtual booths for transactions and business services, and digital consultation rooms.

About DMCC

Headquartered in Dubai, DMCC is the world's most interconnected Free Zone, and the leading trade and enterprise hub for commodities. Whether developing vibrant neighbourhoods with world-class property like Jumeirah Lakes Towers and the much-anticipated Uptown Dubai, or delivering high performance business services, DMCC provides everything its dynamic community needs to live, work and thrive. Made for Trade, DMCC is proud to sustain and grow Dubai's position as the place to be for global trade today and long into the future.

www.dmcc.ae

